
 
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEMBERS 2017 

 

Mr. James Richard Harvey, III, Attorney (Chairman) 
Vandeventer Black LLP. 
500 World Trade Center 
Norfolk, Virginia 23510 

446-8600 
Email: jharvey@vanblk.com  

Term expires – December 31, 2020  
 

 
Ms. Cartwright R. Reilly, Attorney 

Williams Mullen 
222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462 
473-5312 

creilly@williamsmullen.com 
Term expires – December 31, 2018  

 
 

Mr. Kenneth Wills, Attorney 
208 E. Plume Street 

Monticello Arcade, Suite 321 
Norfolk, Virginia 23510 

624-1600 
kwills@willstrials.com  

Term expires – December 13, 2018 
 

Ms. Amy T. McClure, Attorney 
Crenshaw, Ware & Martin, P.L.C. 
150 W. Main Street, Suite 1500 

Norfolk, VA  23510 
623-3000 

amcclure@cwm-law.com  
Term expires – December 31, 2021  

 

 
Mr. Robert T. Brown 

R.G. Electric 
1225 W. 26th Street 

Norfolk, Virginia 23508 
623-5012 

Email: rbrown@rgelectric.com  
Term expires – May 31, 2017  

 
 

Mr. William F. Deal, Jr. 
Pentecost Deal and Associates, Inc. 

407 Janaf Office Building 
Norfolk, VA 23502 

466-8881 
wdeal@pentecostdeal.com  

Term expires – November 15, 2018 
 

Mr. Bruce A. Watts 
WB Development  
500 Stuart Circle 

Norfolk, VA 23502 
650-0361 

bwatts0712@gmail.com  
Term expires – December 31, 2019 
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